

Spooner Area School District

801 County Highway A · Spooner, WI 54801 · 715-635-2171 · www.spooner.k12.wi.us

Position Title: Vacancy Posting Date: Food Service Substitute 9/29/2023

The Spooner Area School District is seeking applications for Food Service substitutes.

Substitutes work as needed on an on-call basis.

The Spooner Area School District Board does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex (including transgender status, change of sex, sexual orientation, or gender identity), religion, age, pregnancy, disability, national origin, ancestry, arrest record, a conviction record, use or non-use of lawful products off the District's premises during non-working hours, declining to attend an employer-sponsored meeting or to participate in any communication with the employer about religious matters or political matters, or any other characteristic protected by law in its employment practices.

This document describes general information about the position however should not be considered as comprehensive. The Spooner Area School District reserves the right to modify job duties or descriptions at any time. This document is not an employment contract.

Term: On-call as needed

Wage/Salary: Starting wage \$10.50/hr first 10 days (non consecutive) then \$15.80/hour for remainder of school year

APPLICATION PROCESS:

Applications can be found on the district website or obtained at the district office. Send to: Attention Melanie Melgaard, 801 County Hwy A, Spooner, WI 54801 or email melgaardm@ spooner.k12.wi.us